50% subscribed 90,392,133 22.59%

0% subscribed (being the

Underwriters full commitment).

90,915,451
22.77%

The number of Shares held by the Underwriters and its voting power in the table

above show the potential effect of the underwriting of the Offer.  However, it is

unlikely that no shareholders, will take up entitlements under the Offer.  The

underwriting obligation and therefore voting power of the Underwriter will

reduce by a corresponding amount for the amount of entitlements under the

Offer taken up by the other shareholders and the amount taken up by the sub-

underwriters.

1.8 Potential dilution on non-participating Shareholders

In addition to potential control impacts set out in Section 1.8, Shareholders

should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings are likely to

be diluted by approximately 9.09% (as compared to their holdings and number

of Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus).

For illustrative purposes, the table below shows how the dilution may impact the

holdings of Shareholders:

Holder

Holding as

at Record

date

% at Record

Date

Entitlements

under the

Offer

Holdings if

Offer not

taken Up % post Offer

Shareholder 1 7,622,673 2% 762,267 7,622,673 1.82%

Shareholder 2 3,811,336 1% 381,134 3,811,336 0.91%

Shareholder 3 1,143,401 0.30% 114,340 1,143,401 0.27%

Shareholder 4 304,907 0.08% 30,491 304,907 0.07%

Shareholder 5 38,113 0.01% 3,811 38,113 0.009%

Total 381,133,645   38,113,365   419,247,010

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus (Transaction Specific)  Rights Issue (28 05 21) Lodgement(2685089.6).doc  10

Notes:

1. This is based on a share capital of 381,133,645 Shares as at the date of the Prospectus

and assumes no Options currently on issue are exercised.

2. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the

Underwriting and Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted and

some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for